
  

 PESHAWAR INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY  
MEDICAL TEACHING INSTITUTION, PIC - MTI 

5-A, Sector B-3, Phase-V, Hayatabad, Peshawar, KP, Pakistan 
                                   0092 919219641-5 info@pic.edu.pk      www.pic.edu.pk 

 

Notification 
  

          Date: 05-01-2022 

 

BID EVALUATION REPORT TECHNICAL 

Procurement of 

 HFO VENTILATOR 

TENDER REF PIC-044 

 

Reference to the tender opening meeting dated 16-12-2021. It is to inform you that the process of 

technical examination of your submitted bid/s have been completed and the procurement committee 

have compiled Comparative report accordingly. 

 

1. This BER is to serve the only purpose of ensuring more transparency and equity in the bidding 

process by providing equal opportunities to all concerned bidders to have access to information 

related to their bids and fair competition; and  

2. This list is being shared to eliminate the possibility of any error in terms of figures or words related 

to submitted documents in the bids; and  

3. It is stressed to please note that this list is in no way a final document to be used as an evidence or 

argument for selection of firm for rate contracting from the lowest bidder or award or justification 

of contract to the selected bidder by the procuring agency; and  

4. All possible efforts have been made to reduce human errors and omissions but still inadvertent 

errors and omissions may possibly be expected in this list. All the bidders participating in this bidding 

competition are expected and requested to thoroughly examine this document and point out any error 

or omission in terms of total marks obtained, etc. of institute or any other details which have wrongly 

been entered into this list. 

5. Any feedback related to clarifications, errors and omissions must reach the office of Hospital 

Director Peshawar Institute of Cardiology not later than 10:00 a.m. on 15-01-2022 in written form 

duly signed and attested by the responsible relevant person of the bidding entity and  

6. This list is only meant to rectify / correct the mistakes, if any that might have occurred during the 

data entry process for the already submitted bids to facilitate final bidding competition to be held 

shortly by the Procurement Committee. Therefore, no new or revised data, information, price, claim, 

explanation, etc. will be entertained for entering into and / or in any way affecting and / or 

manipulating the final list for the bidding competition; and  

7. All the bidders are welcome to comment on any deficiencies etc. in this list as related to their own 

quoted submitted documents only and not on their competitors and / or any other bidders in this list 

for any other Marks by some other bidder; and  

8. Any comments, feedback etc. received after the above mentioned cutoff time and date (Para-5 

above) will not be considered and the so finalized list will be placed before the Procurement 

Committee for finalizing the competition in the best public interest.  

10. The Procurement committee, at its discretion as per KPPRA rules may decide select or otherwise 

any institute mentioned in this document for the current biding competition 2021-2022. 

 

 

 

Hospital Director 

Peshawar Institute of 

Cardiology   

mailto:info@pic.edu.pk
http://www.pic.org.pk/


70
49

Product Evaluation

Warranty 

Period

Extension 

Post warranty 

Maintenance 

Services
Remarks

C
o

m
p

lia
n

ce
 t

o
 P

u
rc

h
as

e
r'

s 
Sp

e
ci

fi
ca

ti
o

n
s

U
S 

Fo
o

d
 a

n
d

 D
ru

g 
A

d
m

in
is

tr
at

io
n

 (
FD

A
) 

5
1

0
K

Eu
ro

p
e

an
 C

o
m

m
u

n
it

y 
(C

E)
 M

D
D

Ja
p

an
e

se
 in

d
u

st
ri

al
 s

ta
n

d
ar

d
/ 

M
in

is
tr

y 
o

f 
H

e
al

th
, 

La
b

o
u

r 
an

d
 W

e
lf

ar
e

 o
f 

Ja
p

an

V
al

id
 IS

O
 9

0
0

1
 Q

u
al

it
y 

M
an

ag
e

m
e

n
t 

C
e

rt
if

ic
at

e

V
al

id
 IS

O
 1

3
4

8
5

 Q
u

al
it

y 
m

an
ag

e
m

e
n

t 
ce

rt
if

ic
at

e

C
e

rt
if

ic
at

e
 o

f 
O

ri
gi

n
 o

f 
Eq

u
ip

m
e

n
t 

o
n

 le
tt

e
r 

h
e

ad
 o

f 

th
e

 m
an

u
fa

ct
u

re
r.

Sa
ti

sf
ac

to
ry

 p
e

rf
o

rm
an

ce
 c

e
rt

if
ic

at
e

 (
ve

ri
fi

ab
le

) 
o

n
 

le
tt

e
r 

h
e

ad
 o

f 
m

e
d

ic
al

 in
st

it
u

ti
o

n
 0

1
 M

ar
k 

e
ac

h

A
ft

e
r 

sa
le

 s
at

is
fa

ct
o

ry
 p

e
rf

o
rm

an
ce

 c
e

rt
if

ic
at

e
 

(v
e

ri
fi

ab
le

) 
o

n
 le

tt
e

r 
h

e
ad

 m
e

d
ic

al
 in

st
it

u
ti

o
n

 0
1

 

M
ar

k 
e

ac
h

M
an

u
fa

ct
u

re
r 

A
u

th
o

ri
za

ti
o

n
 C

e
rt

if
ic

at
e

, o
r 

P
ar

tn
e

rs
h

ip
 D

e
e

d
 w

it
h

 m
an

u
fa

ct
u

re
r

M
o

st
 R

e
ce

n
t 

A
u

d
it

 R
e

p
o

rt
 d

u
ly

 s
ig

n
e

d
 b

y 
e

xt
e

rn
al

 

A
u

d
it

o
r 

(f
ro

m
 c

h
ar

te
d

 a
cc

o
u

n
ta

n
t)

In
te

gr
it

y 
P

ac
t 

Fo
rm

Fi
rm

 M
u

st
 h

av
e

 R
e

gi
st

ra
ti

o
n

 w
it

h
 (

G
ST

, N
TN

,K
P

R
A

)

Sa
le

s 
Ta

x 
(L

as
t 

1
 Y

e
ar

)

In
co

m
e

 t
ax

 (
La

st
 3

 y
e

ar
s)

Fi
rm

 r
e

gi
st

e
re

d
 w

it
h

 P
EC

 /
 D

R
A

P
 (

D
ru

g 
R

e
gu

la
ri

ty
 

A
u

th
o

ri
ty

 o
f 

P
ak

is
ta

n
) 

to
 im

p
o

rt
 /

 m
an

u
fa

ct
u

re
 o

f 

m
e

d
ic

al
 d

e
vi

ce
s 

w
h

e
re

 a
p

p
lic

ab
le

.

D
ip

lo
m

a 
En

gi
n

e
e

r

G
ra

d
u

at
e

 E
n

gi
n

e
e

rs
.

G
ra

d
u

at
e

 E
n

gi
n

e
e

rs
 (

P
EC

 c
e

rt
if

ic
at

e
 s

h
o

u
ld

 b
e

 

at
ta

ch
e

d
)

M
an

u
fa

ct
u

re
r 

Tr
ai

n
e

d
 E

n
gi

n
e

e
r 

in
 P

ak
is

ta
n

 o
n

 

q
u

o
te

d
 E

q
u

ip
m

e
n

t.
 (

V
is

a 
an

d
 c

e
rt

if
ic

at
e

s 
sh

o
u

ld
 b

e
 

at
ta

ch
e

d
)

A
va

ila
b

ili
ty

 o
f 

w
o

rk
sh

o
p

 in
 P

e
sh

aw
ar

 t
o

 b
e

 v
e

ri
fi

e
d

 

w
it

h
 O

w
n

e
rs

h
ip

 /
 R

e
n

t 
A

gr
e

e
m

e
n

t 
w

it
h

 O
w

n
e

r 
/ 

R
e

n
t

A
gr

e
e

m
e

n
t 

w
it

h
 C

o
m

p
an

y 
N

am
e

.

A
va

ila
b

ili
ty

 o
f 

w
o

rk
sh

o
p

 a
t 

N
at

io
n

al
 le

ve
l t

o
 b

e
 

ve
ri

fi
e

d
 w

it
h

 O
w

n
e

rs
h

ip
 /

 R
e

n
t 

A
gr

e
e

m
e

n
t 

w
it

h
 

O
w

n
e

r/
 R

e
n

t 
A

gr
e

e
m

e
n

t 
w

it
h

 C
o

m
p

an
y 

N
am

e

C
e

rt
if

ic
at

e
 t

o
 t

h
e

 a
ff

e
ct

 t
h

at
 t

h
e

 f
ir

m
 w

ill
 p

ro
vi

d
e

 

tr
ai

n
in

g 
in

 t
h

e
 u

se
 o

f 
e

q
u

ip
m

e
n

t 
to

 t
h

e
 r

e
le

va
n

t 

te
ch

n
ic

al
 s

ta
ff

. T
ra

in
in

g 
p

la
n

 m
u

st
 b

e
 a

tt
ac

h
e

d
 w

it
h

 

ce
rt

if
ic

at
e

Li
st

 o
f 

to
o

ls
, t

e
st

in
g 

e
q

u
ip

m
e

n
t 

an
d

 c
al

ib
ra

ti
o

n
 

e
q

u
ip

m
e

n
t 

re
le

va
n

t 
to

 t
h

e
 p

ro
d

u
ct

Sp
ar

e
 P

ar
ts

 r
e

ad
ily

 a
va

ila
b

ili
ty

 (
In

ve
n

to
ry

 li
st

)

s 
W

ar
ra

n
ty

 P
e

ri
o

d
 f

iv
e

 y
e

ar
s 

w
it

h
 p

ar
ts

 a
n

d
 s

e
rv

ic
e

s 

fr
o

m
 t

h
e

 d
at

e
 o

f 
in

st
al

la
ti

o
n

. W
ar

ra
n

ty
 m

u
st

 b
e

 f
ro

m
 

o
ri

gi
n

al
 m

an
u

fa
ct

u
re

r.

P
o

st
 w

ar
ra

n
ty

 m
ai

n
te

n
an

ce
 c

o
n

tr
ac

t,
 in

cl
u

d
in

g 

se
rv

ic
e

 a
n

d
 p

ar
ts

, r
at

e
s 

(c
o

m
p

an
ie

s 
to

 o
ff

e
r 

p
e

rc
e

n
ta

ge
 (

%
) 

o
f 

th
e

 c
o

n
tr

ac
t 

va
lu

e
 in

 t
h

e
 t

e
ch

n
ic

al
 

b
id

. T
h

e
 lo

w
e

st
 w

ill
 g

e
t 

th
e

 f
u

ll 
m

ar
ks

. T
h

e
 r

at
e

s 
m

u
st

 

co
m

e
 f

ro
m

 t
h

e
 o

ri
gi

n
al

 m
an

u
fa

ct
u

re
r

To
ta

l M
ar

ks

Total 26 Marks Total 05 Marks Total 04 Marks

26 4 2 3 1 1 1 5 5
Mandator

y 1
Mandator

y

Mandator

y 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 4 4 70

1 Vertex Medical 
Drager/Baby log 

VN600
26 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 ok 1 ok ok 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 4 4.00 56 4%

Bio-Medical Engineer Manager Material Management

PIC/MTI Peshawar

Networking and

Training

Total 04 Marks

S.NO
Firm Name /Supplier 

Name

Product Certification

Total 09 Marks

Make/Model

PESHAWAR INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY

BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR THE PURCHASE OF HFO VENTILATOR

REF NO PIC-044 (Date of Opening : 16-12-21 )

Total Marks

Qualifying Marks

Testing & 

Calibration

Equipment

Total 02 Marks

Director Finance

PIC/MTI Peshawar

Product’s Global 

Performance 

Certificates

Total 03 Marks

Technical Staff

Total 05 Marks

HOD Anesthesia 

PIC/MTI Peshawar PIC/MTI Peshawar

Product’s Local 

Performance

Total 10 Marks

Legal Requirement

Total 04 Marks


